## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3073-3074/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2016 in NM No.233/2016 21/12/2016 in NM No.233/2016 14/12/2016 in CSN No.292/2016 21/12/2016 in CSN No.292/2016 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AXIS BANK LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2017 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Mr.Rishabh Parikh, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Upon being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Post along with SLP(C)Nos.1501-1502 of 2017, subject to curing of defects, if any.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(RENUKA SADANA)

AR-CUM-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(NB: SLP(C)Nos.1501-1502/2017 have been listed as Item No.25 in Court No.7 on 30.01.2017)