LISTED ON: 30.01.2017(Suppl.)
BEFORE COURT NO.:
ITEM NO:

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 3073-3074 OF 2017 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2

(Applications for permission to place additional documents on record) WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3-4

(Applications for exemption from filing Certified Copy of the Impugned Order)

ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

AXIS BANK LTD AND ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 27th January, 2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Post along with SLP(C)Nos.1501-1502 of 2017, subject to curing of defects, if any."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 1501-1502 of 2017 arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.01.2017 when the Court was pleased to adjourned the matter (Copy of the order dated 20.01.2017 is enclosed herewith).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 28th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

T.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate Ms. Liz Matthew, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR