ITEM NO.802

No. 11440/2016 passed by the High Delhi) AXIS BANK LIMITED **VERSUS** COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ORS. (With interim relief and office report) Date: 13/02/2017 This petition was mentioned today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL For Petitioner(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv. For Respondent(s) UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

COURT NO.8

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/01/2017

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 5383/2017

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IIIA

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

Court of

Delhi at

New

ORDER The matter be listed along with SLP (C)No. 1798 of 2017 and connected matters. As prayed for, counter affidavit may be filed in the connected matter.

(Nidhi Ahuja) (Mala K Court Master Court Master (Mala Kumari Sharma) [SLP (C)No. 1798 of 2017 is listed as Item No. 12 in Court No. 8 on 14.02.2017]